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Bib

443
474
172
189
544
567
524
200
171
410
533
448

62
469
541
560
534
406

92

538

87
532
167
440
417

77
479
435
583

18
622
607

45
498
578
404

21
152
155

48
358
188
566
355
191

39
430
149
579
377
573
460
112
159
492

Time

37:16
37:17
37:27
37:35
37:54
38:14
38:36
38:45
38:48
38:50
39:00
39:11
39:13
39:18
39:25
39:30
39:36
39:38
39:40
39:41
39:45
39:46
39:52
39:54
40:04
40:12
40:19
40:22
40:28
40:29
40:30
40:32
40:47
40:52
40:52
40:52
40:53
41:04
41:08
41:09
41:13
41:15
41:22
41:27
41:29
41:30
41:33
41:38
41:41
41:43
41:44
41:44
41:56
41:59
42:04
42:12

Senior Mens Race

Name

Paul Ward
Simon Myatt
Callum Hanlon
Andrew Savery
Jake Thomas
Ben Jones

Scott McKay
Matt Amos

Phil Gould
Stephen Parkes
Matt Raymond
Luke Boulton
Will Ferguson
Vinnie Martin
Tom Stock
Daniel Geisler
Connor Richardson
Scott Hudspith
Dave Nation

Ben Carrington
Josh Snow

Ben Foster
Joseph Ray

Tom Foulerton
Craig Standrin
Chris Bagshaw
lain Porter

Carl Platt

Jake Milovsorov
Dominic Hull
Henry Brocklehurst
Robbie Campbell
Robert Meredith
Jonathan Scott
Harry Coldray
Dan Stock

Ben Evans

Chris Collins
James Walters
Paul Andrew
Paul Thompson
Oscar Barbour
Jack Savage
Mike Jeavons
Fergus Allison
Charlie Staveley
Matthew Pollard
Christian Evans
Nathan Smith
Mark Teague
Tim Hutchinson
David Price

Tom Halloway
Stuart Perkins
Johnathon Brown
Sam Brashaw

Club

Telford AC

Trentham RC
Leamington C & AC
Leamington C & AC
University of Warwick AC
Worcester AC

University of Warwick AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Leamington C & AC
Tamworth AC

University of Warwick AC
Trentham RC

C.L.C. Striders RC
Trentham RC

University of Warwick AC
Worcester AC

University of Warwick AC
Tamworth AC

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Amazing Feet RC
University of Warwick AC
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
University of Warwick AC
Leamington C & AC
Telford AC

Telford AC

C.L.C. Striders RC
Trentham RC

Telford AC

Leamington C & AC
Bournville Harriers
Worcester AC

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Bournville Harriers
University of Warwick AC
Worcester AC

Tamworth AC

Bournville Harriers
Gloucester AC
Leamington C & AC
Bournville Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Leamington C & AC
Worcester AC

Stratford upon Avon AC
Leamington C & AC
Bournville Harriers
Telford AC

Gloucester AC
Worcester AC

Stratford upon Avon AC
Worcester AC

Trentham RC

Dudley Kingswinford RC
Leamington C & AC
University of Warwick AC
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SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
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SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SenM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
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JunM
Pts

10



57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

179
403
636

60
226
182
485
382

461
624
559

29
325
194
134

97
570
609
574
603

31
568
480
572
623
213
271

83
483

33
176
635
577

99
133
458
331
564
459
210
106
513
241

93
136

76

66
409

94
591
327
206
282
261
416

38
296
477
571

42:15
42:18
42:19
42:26
42:30
42:31
42:33
42:44
42:48
42:49
42:49
42:53
42:58
43:00
43:00
43:00
43:03
43:08
43:10
43:10
43:13
43:22
43:23
43:25
43:26
43:33
43:35
43:43
43:44
43:46
43:49
43:51
43:51
43:52
43:59
44:02
44:03
44:05
44:05
44:09
44:11
44:15
44:18
44:20
44:21
44:23
44:24
44:25
44:25
44:26
44:30
44:36
44:37
44:39
44:39
44:40
44:41
44:41
44:43
44:49
44:51

Dean Mawby
Howard Bush
Hugh Davies
Chris Driskell
John Hosie

Eoin O'Flynn
Scott Zikmanis
Rob Minton
Shaw Pye

Bryn Holmes
james Burrows
Matt Fairlamb
lain Jones
Darren Riley
Sam Wadsworth
James Head
Steve Clarke
Rich Bate

David O'Brien
Damien Dear
Luke Sheppard
Harry Luckhurst
Oliver Kirkland
Rob Jones

Craig Taylor
Adam Pollock
Simon Ford
Ross Cooper
Graham Dodd
Ashleigh Bentley
Ed Wilson

John McKeon
Jordan King
Greg Chilton
Stefan Sternkopf
Darran Bishop
Steve Haines
Roger Grand
Paul Webster
Jonathan Holland
Adam Grew
Dean Clarke
Simon Hughes
Scott Jenkins
Jason Nicholson
Scott Palmer
Mark Keeling
William Pearce
Jon Howes

Dale Langley
Dave Ratcliffe
Steve Cumley
Nick Stringer
Simon Brown

Sebastian Jones-Brain

Jeremy Trill
Andrew Wright
Stuart Pearson
Steve Turvey
Dave Pickstock
Andrew Peach

Leamington C & AC
Tamworth AC
Worcester AC

C.L.C. Striders RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Leamington C & AC
Trentham RC

Stratford upon Avon AC
Amazing Feet RC
Trentham RC

Trentham RC
Worcester AC
Bournville Harriers
Sparkhill Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Gloucester AC

Amazing Feet RC
Dudley Kingswinford RC
Worcester AC
Northbrook AC
Worcester AC
Gloucester AC
Bournville Harriers
Worcester AC
Trentham RC
Worcester AC
Trentham RC

Massey Ferguson RC
Northbrook AC

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Trentham RC

Bournville Harriers
Leamington C & AC
C.L.C. Striders RC
Worcester AC

Dudley Kingswinford RC
Gloucester AC
Trentham RC

Sparkhill Harriers
Worcester AC
Trentham RC

Massey Ferguson RC
Dudley Kingswinford RC
University of Warwick AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Gloucester AC

C.L.C. Striders RC

C.L.C. Striders RC
Tamworth AC

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Bournville Harriers
Sparkhill Harriers
Massey Ferguson RC
Northbrook AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Tamworth AC
Bournville Harriers
Northbrook AC
Trentham RC
Worcester AC
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JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

11

12

13

14



118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178

196

49
632
396
415
175
233
114
442
265
395
209

2
481
510
362
638
100
104
329
309
290

46
389
326

89

73
595
446
256
285
234
192
451
240
307
132
270
102
173
245
388
259
618
184
464
315
330
279
237
633
274
170
162
268
263
626
629
323

40
414

45:08
45:09
45:10
45:18
45:25
45:31
45:40
45:41
45:43
45:57
46:02
46:06
46:08
46:12
46:14
46:15
46:18
46:18
46:24
46:30
46:40
46:41
46:45
46:48
46:49
46:49
46:54
47:05
47:12
47:15
47:17
47:23
47:25
47:27
47:43
47:47
47:49
47:51
47:55
47:55
47:57
48:00
48:03
48:09
48:10
48:19
48:24
48:25
48:30
48:33
48:39
48:48
48:57
49:09
49:10
49:17
49:18
49:20
49:20
49:27
49:39

Robert Wilson
Andy Wheeler
Chris Moore
Sam Weaving
David Williams
Steve Hundal
Gary Lawson
Rob Sannwald
Nick Thomas
Rob Barry
Wayne Vickers
Dave Clarke
Jack Roberts
Terry Wall
David Hooton
Malcolm Bowyer
Simon Perkin
Simon Blizzard
Mark Homer
Stuart Underwood
James Hannon
Terry Moynihan
Matt Slater
David Smyth
Daniel Roulston
Martin Harrigan
Paul Northup
Jon Seed

Paul Williams
Dean Semple
Joe Kelly

Dave Lee

Nick Tawney
Paul Burslem
Simon Neale
Patrick Finnegan
Dave Gresswell
Spencer Davies
Kevin Duckworth
Andrew Higgins
Peter Paprcka
Mike Sheppard
Richard Taylor
Richard Hodge
Phil Pavey

Lee Jones

Andy Manning
Andy Wadsworth
Tony Hughes
Alan McDougall
Jan Hall

Richard French
Graham Garlick
Paul Caruana
Steve Damms
Mark Baker
Dale Colclough
Simon West
Dave Pearson
Dave Powner
Mark Waplington

Leamington C & AC
Bournville Harriers
Massey Ferguson RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Tamworth AC
Leamington C & AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Dudley Kingswinford RC
Telford AC

Northbrook AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Bournville Harriers
Trentham RC

University of Warwick AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Leamington C & AC
Dudley Kingswinford RC
Dudley Kingswinford RC
Sparkhill Harriers
Sparkhill Harriers
Northbrook AC
Bournville Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Sparkhill Harriers

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers

C.L.C. Striders RC
Northbrook AC
Telford AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Northbrook AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Leamington C & AC
Trentham RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Sparkhill Harriers
Gloucester AC
Northbrook AC
Dudley Kingswinford RC
Leamington C & AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Northbrook AC
Leamington C & AC
Trentham RC
Sparkhill Harriers
Sparkhill Harriers
Northbrook AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Northbrook AC
Leamington C & AC
Leamington C & AC
Northbrook AC
Northbrook AC
Trentham RC
Leamington C & AC
Sparkhill Harriers
Bournville Harriers
Tamworth AC
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SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM

118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178

15

16

17



179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210

212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220

222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239

227
600
630
637
511
308
193

50

16
111

14
584
298
522
589
128
313
401
257
598
289

224
478
374
169
317
508
156
258

63
262
631
107
163
101
398
124
291
378
272
286
601
242
495
634
324
293
305
319
310
230

20
214
246
208
248

a4
431

49:52
49:56
50:00
50:01
50:02
50:05
50:05
50:07
50:15
50:17
50:18
50:26
50:27
50:27
50:32
50:41
50:44
50:46
50:49
51:01
51:06
51:07
51:13
51:13
51:19
51:34
51:45
51:47
51:54
51:57
52:01
52:11
52:11
52:16
52:22
52:24
53:00
53:05
53:09
53:18
53:48
53:49
53:59
54:01
54:20
54:25
54:26
54:32
54:42
55:25
55:32
55:38
55:41
55:46
55:56
56:17
56:23
57:01
57:14
57:28
57:38

Tony Hoy
Adrian Frost
Juzar Kandola
Tommy Dempsey
Bilal Hussain
John Goulding
Pete Taylor
Nick Richards
Daniel Wilson
Peter Whittall
Stephen Parr
Rachid Taibi
Alex Hatfield
Tahir Ahktar
Robert McDonald
Ryan Colclough
Arthur Daley
Graham Hygate
Derek Bolton
Marc Skelton
Andrew Weaver
Tom Miller
Thomas Wilson
Kevin Hinson
Matt Plant
Stuart Griffiths
Jack Gammon
Rob Mills

Doug Hay
James Atkins
Martin Smith
Joel Freeland
Jamie Turner
Peter Stockbridge
Richard Jones
Rupe Chalal
Rory Campbell
Dave Wolstencroft
Simon Barnes
Mark Parker
David Jones
Kevin Erne

Will Kirk-Wilson
Kyle Solars

lan O'Donnell
Namho Cho
Adrew Gage
Pete Reeves
Philippe Rawson
Mick Edwards
Kevin Morris
Craig Hinks
Martin Judge
John Cheel

Leon Coppola
Graham Patton
Darren Chambers
John Peavoy
Paul Samuels
Daron Fincham
Simon Gregg

Massey Ferguson RC
Trentham RC
Leamington C & AC
Northbrook AC
University of Warwick AC
Sparkhill Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Amazing Feet RC
Bournville Harriers
Amazing Feet RC

Dudley Kingswinford RC
Amazing Feet RC
University of Warwick AC
Sparkhill Harriers
University of Warwick AC
University of Warwick AC
Gloucester AC

Sparkhill Harriers
Tamworth AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Dudley Kingswinford RC
Northbrook AC
University of Warwick AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Trentham RC

Stratford upon Avon AC
Leamington C & AC
Sparkhill Harriers
University of Warwick AC
Leamington C & AC
Massey Ferguson RC
C.L.C. Striders RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Leamington C & AC
Dudley Kingswinford RC
Leamington C & AC
Dudley Kingswinford RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Gloucester AC
Northbrook AC

Stratford upon Avon AC
Northbrook AC
Northbrook AC

C.L.C. Striders RC
Massey Ferguson RC
University of Warwick AC
C.L.C. Striders RC
Sparkhill Harriers
Northbrook AC

Sparkhill Harriers
Sparkhill Harriers
Sparkhill Harriers
Massey Ferguson RC
Bournville Harriers
Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Bournville Harriers
Telford AC

Amazing Feet RC
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SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM

179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239

18

19

20



240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252

165
186
311
255

37
604
625
211

244
264

223
249

A Team

B Team

57:44
57:48
58:09
58:30
59:32
59:56
60:21
62:32
63:49
65:35
67:35
71:29
91:04
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Sagar Depala
Graham Roberts
Simon Hodges
Philip Sellars
Kevin Peace
Nigel Fisher
Gary Payne
Daniel Connolly
David Pye
James Padris
Fraser Barrett
Dave Goodwin
Dave Phillips

Senior Men Team Results

University of Warwick AC
Leamington C & AC
Trentham RC

Worcester AC

Telford AC

Bournville Harriers
Tamworth AC

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
C.L.C. Striders RC
Gloucester AC

Stratford upon Avon AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Dudley Kingswinford RC
Northbrook AC

Sparkhill Harriers
Amazing Feet RC
Leamington C & AC
Worcester AC

Trentham RC

University of Warwick AC
Bournville Harriers
Massey Ferguson RC
Northbrook AC

Sparkhill Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Dudley Kingswinford RC

Leamington C & AC
Leamington C & AC
Sparkhill Harriers
Massey Ferguson RC
Bournville Harriers
Tamworth AC
Trentham RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Amazing Feet RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Northbrook AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC

57111517 21
349243040

2 12 14 28 53 63

6 16 32 36 44 50

125 26 29 48 126

31 34 38 41 47 69

10 18 37 58 106 113

19 22 33 86 102 107

13 27 60 90 104 105

39 49 72 78 93 103

42 45 51 64 121 128

8 61 84 98 101 110

54 74 92 99 125 135

76 85 111 115 127 139
70 95 109 137 138 142
20 65 73 186 188 190

43 46 55 57 62 71

52 59 68 75 77 80

66 67 81 83 87 94

23 35 56 100 132 183

79 88 108 114 119 130
112 120 124 129 147 149
145 148 155 161 166 169
153 164 165 176 184 192
133 141 159 204 216 219
136 156 189 199 213 215
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SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM

240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250

252

76
110
172
184
255
260
342
369
399
434
451
462
579
653

722
334
411
478
529
638
781
944
1034
1072
1108
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443

172
474
189
567

62
171
410
524
448
406

449

Senior Men

ATeam

B Team

Senior Men

Paul Ward
Callum Hanlon
Simon Myatt
Andrew Savery
Ben Jones

Tom Stock

Will Ferguson
Phil Gould
Stephen Parkes
Scott McKay
Luke Boulton
Scott Hudspith
Matt Raymond
Dave Nation
Jason Burgess
Joseph Ray
Alex McKerrell
lain Porter
Daniel Geisler
Chris Collins
Carl Platt

Ben Foster
Josh Snow
Henry Brocklehurst
Christian Evans
Ben Carrington
Tom Foulerton
Connor Richardson
Guy Allen

Series Points

University of Warwick AC
Leamington C & AC
Trentham RC

Worcester AC

Bournville Harriers

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
C.L.C. Striders RC

Tamworth AC

Stratford upon Avon AC
Massey Ferguson RC

Telford AC

Northbrook AC

Gloucester AC

Dudley Kingswinford RC
Amazing Feet RC

Sparkhill Harriers
Staffordshire Moorlands AC

Leamington C & AC
University of Warwick AC
Worcester AC
Trentham RC

Bournville Harriers
Massey Ferguson RC
Northbrook AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Dudley Kingswinford RC
Sparkhill Harriers
Tamworth AC

C.L.C. Striders RC
Telford AC

Series Points

Telford AC

Leamington C & AC
Trentham RC
Leamington C & AC
Worcester AC

University of Warwick AC
C.L.C. Striders RC
Leamington C & AC
Tamworth AC

University of Warwick AC
Trentham RC

Tamworth AC

University of Warwick AC
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Trentham RC

University of Warwick AC
University of Warwick AC
C.L.C. Striders RC
Worcester AC

Bournville Harriers
Trentham RC

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
University of Warwick AC
Bournville Harriers
Telford AC

Amazing Feet RC
Leamington C & AC
University of Warwick AC
Leamington C & AC

Page 6

Match1l Match2 Match3 Match4 Total
116 122 115 76 429
116 84 153 110 463
191 197 129 172 689
147 195 291 184 817
220 362 320 260 1162
264 297 297 369 1227
381 415 366 399 1561
456 323 452 342 1573
311 354 487 451 1603
341 381 491 462 1675

1075 317 121 255 1768
482 435 328 653 1898
566 501 475 434 1976
723 599 589 579 2490
756 604 769 722 2851
827 677 688 691 2883
dns dns dns dns 0
333 307 475 334 1449
444 461 469 529 1903
521 450 541 411 1923
613 511 424 478 2026
564 780 659 638 2641
720 739 867 781 3107

1056 906 773 944 3679
978 897 1080 1072 4027

1018 1123 997 1108 4246

1182 1112 1194 1034 4522
919 1030 1949

1225 1133 2358

771 771

Match1l Match2 Match3 Match4 Total
1 1 1 3

1 2 3 6
3 2 2 7

4 4 4 12

5 7 6 18
7 6 5 15 33
4 13 9 13 39
8 11 10 9 38
12 8 10 30
20 26 7 7 60
9 46 16 12 83
14 15 12 18 59
32 21 15 11 79
17 28 17 19 81
10 20 24 54
15 17 23 55
2 19 37 58
18 23 26 27 94
23 29 16 68
19 30 19 38 106
28 22 32 28 110
30 31 27 22 110
40 33 28 21 122
21 32 31 84
14 25 48 87

53 39 31 20 143
52 20 24 96
57 23 17 97

37 37 29 103

Includes m1 penalty

BestOf3

N oW

12
18
18
26
27
30
34
37
a2
47
53
54
55
58
67
68
68
78
79
82
84
87
%0
%
97

103



30 52 Sam Baylis C.L.C. Striders RC 33 36 36 105 105

31 358 Oscar Barbour Stratford upon Avon AC 69 34 30 42 175 106
32 417 Chris Bagshaw Telford AC 62 22 26 110 110
33 404 Ben Evans Tamworth AC 38 55 35 37 165 110
34 48 Paul Thompson Bournville Harriers 24 47 41 112 112
35 462 Martin Hull Trentham RC 29 43 41 113 113
36 607 Robert Meredith Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 36 44 52 33 165 113
37 39 Matthew Pollard Bournville Harriers 34 38 47 119 119
38 287 Stuart Lumsden Northbrook AC 41 45 33 119 119
39 188 Jack Savage Leamington C & AC 40 39 43 122 122
40 45 Jonathan Scott Bournville Harriers 45 43 34 122 122
41 579 Mark Teague Worcester AC 39 49 50 138 138
42 355 Fergus Allison Stratford upon Avon AC 43 51 54 45 193 139
43 377 Tim Hutchinson Stratford upon Avon AC 42 48 51 141 141
44 566 Mike Jeavons Worcester AC 47 66 50 44 207 141
45 492 Sam Brashaw University of Warwick AC 66 47 40 56 209 143
46 622 Robbie Campbell Worcester AC 68 45 32 145 145
47 194 Sam Wadsworth Leamington C & AC 49 48 51 71 219 148
48 152 James Walters Gloucester AC 50 61 62 39 212 150
49 191 Charlie Staveley Leamington C & AC 51 57 46 154 154
50 94 Dave Ratcliffe Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 25 27 107 159 159
51 112 Stuart Perkins Dudley Kingswinford RC 54 65 54 173 173
52 460 Tom Halloway Trentham RC 58 63 53 174 174
53 182 Eoin O'Flynn Leamington C & AC 71 56 56 62 245 174
54 8 Shaw Pye Amazing Feet RC 54 74 55 65 248 174
55 210 Dean Clarke Massey Ferguson RC 62 50 67 98 277 179
56 403 Howard Bush Tamworth AC 63 60 69 58 250 181
57 168 Gavin Fowler Leamington C & AC 59 69 58 186 186
58 2 Steve Clarke Amazing Feet RC 64 53 73 190 190
59 60 Chris Driskell C.L.C. Striders RC 73 72 61 60 266 193
60 179 Dean Mawby Leamington C & AC 89 52 97 57 295 198
61 568 Rob Jones Worcester AC 61 59 80 200 200
62 555 Luc Allberry Worcester AC 88 67 46 201 201
63 159 Johnathon Brown Leamington C & AC 55 92 55 202 202
64 609 Damien Dear Northbrook AC 48 78 76 202 202
65 461 Bryn Holmes Trentham RC 65 73 66 204 204
66 226 John Hosie Massey Ferguson RC 75 75 68 61 279 204
67 325 Darren Riley Sparkhill Harriers 79 59 70 208 208
68 473 Christopher Morgan Trentham RC 57 80 75 212 212
69 559 Matt Fairlamb Worcester AC 72 89 74 68 303 214
70 574 Luke Sheppard Worcester AC 91 64 76 77 308 217
71 485 Scott Zikmanis Trentham RC 83 72 63 218 218
72 483 Ed Wilson Trentham RC 97 70 64 87 318 221
73 382 Rob Minton Stratford upon Avon AC 78 82 64 224 224
74 97 Rich Bate Dudley Kingswinford RC 83 79 74 236 236
75 31 Oliver Kirkland Bournville Harriers 80 80 79 239 239
76 297 Martin Winch Northbrook AC 79 71 91 241 241
77 586 Joe Spicer University of Warwick AC 112 65 71 248 248
78 513 Scott Jenkins University of Warwick AC 84 66 100 250 250
79 480 Craig Taylor Trentham RC 93 117 77 81 368 251
80 288 Andrew McConville Northbrook AC 107 93 53 253 253
81 271 Graham Dodd Northbrook AC 77 98 85 260 260
82 331 Paul Webster Sparkhill Harriers 98 81 84 95 358 260
83 136 Mark Keeling Gloucester AC 82 78 103 263 263
84 573 David Price Worcester AC 115 97 52 264 264
85 33 John McKeon Bournville Harriers 87 120 93 88 388 268
86 93 Scott Palmer Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 130 73 94 102 399 269
87 477 Dave Pickstock Trentham RC 95 63 157 116 431 274
88 577 Stefan Sternkopf Worcester AC 103 96 88 91 378 275
89 83 Ashleigh Bentley Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 163 94 99 86 442 279
90 415 David Williams Tamworth AC 101 86 96 122 405 283
91 38 Stuart Pearson Bournville Harriers 99 90 95 114 398 284
92 99 Darran Bishop Dudley Kingswinford RC 123 88 105 92 408 285
93 603 Harry Luckhurst Gloucester AC 164 92 117 78 451 287
94 213 Ross Cooper Massey Ferguson RC 105 100 109 84 398 289
95 409 Dale Langley Tamworth AC 85 99 106 290 290
96 27 Andy Hoole Bournville Harriers 102 95 101 298 298
97 133 Steve Haines Gloucester AC 108 107 106 93 414 306
98 571 Andrew Peach Worcester AC 106 113 102 117 438 321
99 261 Jeremy Trill Massey Ferguson RC 76 136 112 324 324
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100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169

416
110
114
327
106
241
206

76

66

46
209
510

89
296

49
196
265
100
240
282
253
180
329
442
362
104
192
309
451

42
591
384
399
132
292
239
307
256
234
511
285
259
162
173
388
170
315
294
330
308
263
270

40
128
268
600
245
237
414
274
125
108
522
401

14

16
464

257
478

Andrew Wright
Dave Norman
Rob Sannwald
Nick Stringer
Simon Hughes
Jason Nicholson
Simon Brown
William Pearce
Jon Howes

Matt Slater
Dave Clarke
David Hooton
Martin Harrigan
Steve Turvey
Andy Wheeler
Robert Wilson
Rob Barry

Simon Blizzard
Simon Neale
Sebastian Jones-Brain
Jose Luis Sanchez
Brian Miller
Stuart Underwood
Nick Thomas
Malcolm Bowyer
Mark Homer
Nick Tawney
James Hannon
Paul Burslem
Jack Roberts
Steve Cumley
David Parkin
Tom Ainsworth
Dave Gresswell
Damian Pharoah
Steve Mumford
Patrick Finnegan
Dean Semple
Dave Lee

Bilal Hussain

Joe Kelly

Richard Taylor
Paul Caruana
Andrew Higgins
Mike Sheppard
Graham Garlick
Andy Manning
Paul Robbins
Andy Wadsworth
John Goulding
Mark Baker
Spencer Davies
Dave Powner
Arthur Daley
Steve Damms
Adrian Frost
Peter Paprcka
Alan McDougall
Mark Waplington
Richard French
Aaron Bennett
Mark Judge
Robert McDonald
Derek Bolton
Rachid Taibi
Peter Whittall
Lee Jones

Nick Richards
Marc Skelton
Matt Plant

Tamworth AC

Dudley Kingswinford RC
Dudley Kingswinford RC
Sparkhill Harriers
Dudley Kingswinford RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
C.L.C. Striders RC

C.L.C. Striders RC
Bournville Harriers
Massey Ferguson RC
University of Warwick AC

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers

Northbrook AC
Bournville Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Northbrook AC

Dudley Kingswinford RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Northbrook AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Leamington C & AC
Sparkhill Harriers
Telford AC

Stratford upon Avon AC
Dudley Kingswinford RC
Leamington C & AC
Sparkhill Harriers
Trentham RC
Bournville Harriers
Bournville Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Tamworth AC
Gloucester AC
Northbrook AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Sparkhill Harriers
Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
University of Warwick AC
Northbrook AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Leamington C & AC
Leamington C & AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Leamington C & AC
Sparkhill Harriers
Northbrook AC
Sparkhill Harriers
Sparkhill Harriers
Northbrook AC
Northbrook AC
Bournville Harriers
Gloucester AC
Northbrook AC
Trentham RC

Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Tamworth AC
Northbrook AC
Gloucester AC

Dudley Kingswinford RC
University of Warwick AC
Tamworth AC

Amazing Feet RC
Amazing Feet RC
Trentham RC

Amazing Feet RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Trentham RC
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117
113
131
127
136

118
124
155
114
109
120
135
111
121

142
122
151
132
133

143
145
154
149
173

162
177
172
146

175
159
166
183
178
158
184

168

186
219
205
195
199
196
221
190

179
204
201
210
194
191
193
187
181
214
213
211
231
234
203
182

126
119

98
101
118
132
116

125
114
115
103
106
139
121
129
131
122
112
124
128
142
144
140
141

155
162
147
150
165
143
168
158
153
154
161
164
159
172

169
151
194
192
167
193
160
187
170
178
186

166

180
195
200
184

174
191

176
173

190
208
189
207

100
103
113

126
111
125
118
116
120
132
138
114
131

115
104
124
148
150
128
121
119

151
133
130
137
142

139
140
145
135
154

169
175
153
155
161

166
168
190
167
162
176
174
178
188
163
172
186
182
191
177
184
187
183
181
189
195
207
180

193

113

125
109

99
101
110
104
105
140
129
132
143
115
119
118
127
135
152
111

137
126
133
136
150
138
151
130
108

154

153
147
149
183
148
160
171
157
159
170
164

165
184
173
155
177
195
172
180
158
167
178
169

193
197
190
188
163
186
198
203

456
335
467
337
479
344
469
346
501
488
485
493
498
496
361
362
362
523
534
536
388
396
400
409
570
423
584
610
440
442
450
454
454
457
463
467
480
663
661
666
487
490
490
517
519
713
743
527
723
727
725
750
530
533
537
746
745
754
740
547
550
559
563
782
783
579
584
821
590
592

524

544
544
546
547
550
559
563
568
570
579
584
587
590
592



170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239

598
258
551
374
169
317
107
584
398
324
229
163
124
156
242
305
310

80
378
230

44

20
601
272
246
602
244
255
291
211
604
293

264
431
249
141
221
621
200
178
387
469

90
620
174
578
440
435
437
222
155
134
504
624
280
623
585
420
564

30
176
458
459
572
581
482

35
233
396

Andrew Weaver
Martin Smith
Thomas Wilson
Stuart Griffiths
Jack Gammon
Rob Mills
Richard Jones
Alex Hatfield
Dave Wolstencroft
Pete Reeves
Leighton Jackson
Rupe Chalal
Simon Barnes
James Atkins

lan O'Donnell
Mick Edwards
Craig Hinks
David Street
David Jones
Martin Judge
Paul Samuels
John Cheel

Kyle Solars

Kevin Erne
Graham Patton
Chris Thomas
James Padris
Philip Sellars
Mark Parker
Daniel Connolly
Nigel Fisher
Philippe Rawson
David Pye

Fraser Barrett
Daron Fincham
Dave Phillips
Stephen Millward
Peter Freedman
Jake Watson
Matt Amos
Jamie Langley
Rich Shephard
Vinnie Martin
lan Mansell

Rory McPheators
Simeon Howson
Dan Stock

Craig Standrin
Jake Milovsorov
Rob Nash

Miguel Gomez
Paul Andrew
James Head

Neil Gordon
james Burrows
Oliver Jones
Simon Ford
Doug Heynderickx
Duncan Birtwistle
Jonathan Holland
Richard Keep
Jordan King
Roger Grand
Adam Grew
Adam Pollock
Henry Rawnsley
Richard Washington
Simon Newman
Gary Lawson
Sam Weaving

Dudley Kingswinford RC
Massey Ferguson RC
University of Warwick AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Leamington C & AC
Sparkhill Harriers
Dudley Kingswinford RC
University of Warwick AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Sparkhill Harriers
Massey Ferguson RC
Leamington C & AC
Gloucester AC
Leamington C & AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Sparkhill Harriers
Sparkhill Harriers

C.L.C. Striders RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Bournville Harriers
Bournville Harriers
C.L.C. Striders RC
Northbrook AC

Massey Ferguson RC
C.L.C. Striders RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Northbrook AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Tamworth AC
Northbrook AC
Amazing Feet RC
Northbrook AC

Telford AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Gloucester AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Worcester AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Leamington C & AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Trentham RC

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Northbrook AC
Leamington C & AC
Worcester AC

Telford AC

Telford AC

Telford AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Leamington C & AC
Gloucester AC
University of Warwick AC
Trentham RC
Northbrook AC
Trentham RC
University of Warwick AC
Telford AC

Worcester AC
Bournville Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Trentham RC
Trentham RC
Worcester AC
Leamington C & AC
Trentham RC
Bournville Harriers
Massey Ferguson RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
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238
235
202
251
241
232
215
264
242

228
265
240
245
244
236
272
248
247
233

277
257
246
249
274
260
275
271
276
278
268
270

263
280

13
11

26

22

16

31

35

70

46

96

60

86
90

84

94

196
199
198
210
163
188
204

206
212
209
221
228

219
213
231
220
215
218
230
234

225
235
217
232
238
227
240
243

244

246

229

247

10

12

16

25
18

35
38

105

123
91
85

104

102
76

110

108

201
192

194

217
198
170
206
199
200
205
204
202
218
222
213
209

219
223
211

225
208
221
226

230
229
224
228
231

233

11

14

13

18
21

89
60
85
110
49
81

83

127
108

214
217
208
223
228
230

219
231
237
232
222
220
234

249
243
218
247
245
227
248
250
238
252

14

36
25
29

40

72

67

83

96

89
94
97
82

124
121

834
835

859
609
843
830
625
870
637
637
905
889
655
904
899
946
677
681
682
686
966
690
691
943
699
962
982
716
993
995
719
990
727
730
1012

12
16
19
25
27
28
34
38
40
42
43
50
51
69
75
142
151
156
156
168
170
172
177
177
179
179
180
186
186
203
218
218
229

596
600

608
609
611
615
625
628
637
637
640
649
655
660
663
674
677
681
682
686
689
690
691
694
699
702
707
716
717
717
719
720
727
730
732

12
16
19
25
27
28
34
38
40
42
43
50
51
69
75
142
151
156
156
168
170
172
177
177
179
179
180
186
186
203
218
218
229



240
241

243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309

160

25
228
563
481
395
332
175
314
606
326
290

82
446

13

12
393
590

50
599
595
439
250
516

58
626
279
589
617

63
434
111
379
193

224
227
276
184
289
295

47
187
313
109
605
101
369
495
262

86
266
267
248
214
286

67
625

10
311
593
186
223
208
165
610
544

22
575
583

Matt Butler
Adrian Fowler
Paul Hullard
Nick Hitchings
Terry Wall
Wayne Vickers
Mark Williams
Steve Hundal
Frank Inman
Steve Deegan
Daniel Roulston
Terry Moynihan
John Willson
Paul Williams
Wayne Smith
Adam Smith
Kieran Tursner
Simeon Whiting
Daniel Wilson
Steve Wood
Jon Seed

Peter Plant

lan Redford
Josh Lahiri
Andy Brookes
Dale Colclough
Tony Hughes
Ryan Colclough
Paul Clinton
Joel Freeland
lan Hopkins
Stephen Parr
Matthew Lyness
Pete Taylor
Curtis Fudge
Kevin Hinson
Tony Hoy

Steve Handy
Phil Pavey

Tom Miller

Neil Smith
Antony Stewart
Steve Roberts
Graham Hygate
Sergej Ljubownikow
Clive Poole
Rory Campbell
James Deacon
Namho Cho
Jamie Turner
Edwin Fletcher
Kevin Coughlan
Rob Cox

John Peavoy
Leon Coppola
Will Kirk-Wilson
David James
Gary Payne
Gerry Sanders
Simon Hodges
Mike Barrie
Graham Roberts
Dave Goodwin
Darren Chambers
Sagar Depala
Tony French
Jake Thomas
Matt Cook
Richard Smith
Dominic Hull

Leamington C & AC
Bournville Harriers
Massey Ferguson RC
Worcester AC
Trentham RC

Stratford upon Avon AC
Sparkhill Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Sparkhill Harriers
Tamworth AC

Sparkhill Harriers
Northbrook AC

C.L.C. Striders RC
Telford AC

Amazing Feet RC
Amazing Feet RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Bournville Harriers
Bournville Harriers
Dudley Kingswinford RC
Northbrook AC

Telford AC

Massey Ferguson RC
University of Warwick AC
C.L.C. Striders RC
Trentham RC
Northbrook AC
University of Warwick AC
Trentham RC

C.L.C. Striders RC
Telford AC

Dudley Kingswinford RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Leamington C & AC
Amazing Feet RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Northbrook AC
Leamington C & AC
Northbrook AC
Northbrook AC
Bournville Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Sparkhill Harriers
Dudley Kingswinford RC
Gloucester AC

Dudley Kingswinford RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
University of Warwick AC
Massey Ferguson RC

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers

Northbrook AC
Northbrook AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Northbrook AC

C.L.C. Striders RC
Trentham RC

Amazing Feet RC
Sparkhill Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Leamington C & AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Leamington C & AC
Northbrook AC
University of Warwick AC
Bournville Harriers
Worcester AC
Leamington C & AC
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100
116
134

153

144
147
139

141

161

160
128
170
176
188
180
165
169

192

197

223

212
206
230

218
207
200
222
217
224

209

226

227
239

255

253

252

267

266

279

24
27

109
138
127

111

133

145
146

130

135
156

149

157

183

179

152

177

181

175

182

185

201

197
205

202

211

214

224

203

226

239

222
233
223
236
245

129
123

107

134

141
122

146
165

149
152

136
144
160
171

156
173

196
159

185

197

212

216

214

220

210
227

232

131
128

123

142

139

146

187

145

174

166

194

210

189

185

202
179

162
200

196

215

224
211

236
233
221

246

242

241

251

235
240

30

229
239
243
245
258
262
264
264
266
280
281
284
287
292
295
296
305
312
315
319
321
324
324
325
326
345
349
350
352
362
369
370
372
381
382
384
391
391
392
401
403
404
405
418
419
421
426
426
433
437
440
441
442
456
459
460
465
473
475
475
475
477
496
502
506
511

24
27
30

229
239

245
258
262
264
264
266
280
281
284
287
292
295
296
305
312
315
319
321
324
324

384



310
311

313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379

418
498
576
129
616
412
499
149
491
397
636
195
383

29
561
157
570

32
467
428
470
627
613
635
426
148
497

43

24
549
632

28
536

57
367
638
557
118
608
390
389
509

73
425

84
611
117
535
556
102
391

98
618

55
376
633
183

69
320
629
323
628
630
637
545
518
298
385
436
508

Virgil Barton
Harry Coldray
Lewis Sternkopf
Jack Evans
George Loveday
Bikram Singh
William Collie
Nathan Smith
Ignacio Borrego
Neil Wicks

Hugh Davies
Tristan Warren
Josh Newman
lain Jones

David Hall

Craig Biggerstaff
David O'Brien
William Mckemey
Richard Longley
Jamie Davies
Leigh Matthews
Gwilym Batchelder
Robin Kindersley
Greg Chilton
Paul Coupe

Lee Smith

Joe Cochrane
Richard Rollins
lan Faddy

Telford AC

University of Warwick AC
Worcester AC
Gloucester AC
Leamington C & AC
Tamworth AC

University of Warwick AC
Gloucester AC

University of Warwick AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Worcester AC
Leamington C & AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Bournville Harriers
Worcester AC
Leamington C & AC
Worcester AC

Bournville Harriers
Trentham RC

Telford AC

Trentham RC

Worcester AC

Stratford upon Avon AC
C.L.C. Striders RC

Telford AC

Gloucester AC

University of Warwick AC
Bournville Harriers
Bournville Harriers

Christopher William Thoroughg: University of Warwick AC

Chris Moore
Steve Howard
Matthew Smiles
Neil Broadbent
James Cussack
Simon Perkin
Martyn Cole
Daren Thompson

Feidhlim O'Dubhlaing

Tim Tandy
David Smyth
Ryan Hearn
Paul Northup
Mark Christian
Darrell Bodin
Ollie Cannon
Andy Sprague
Ben Silvester
Phillip Bullock
Kevin Duckworth
Graham Taylor
Matt Biggs
Richard Hodge
Rob Bircher
Anthony Howell
Jan Hall

Paul Okey

Clark Lawson
Barry O'Neill
Simon West
Dave Pearson
Steve Hawkes
Juzar Kandola
Tommy Dempsey
Jamie Waddell
Omar Madbouli
Tahir Ahktar
Ivan Sarti

Mark Mountford
Doug Hay

Massey Ferguson RC
Bournville Harriers
University of Warwick AC
C.L.C. Striders RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Leamington C & AC
Worcester AC

Dudley Kingswinford RC
Worcester AC

Stratford upon Avon AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
University of Warwick AC
C.L.C. Striders RC

Telford AC

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers

Stratford upon Avon AC
Dudley Kingswinford RC
University of Warwick AC
Worcester AC

Dudley Kingswinford RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Dudley Kingswinford RC
Northbrook AC

C.L.C. Striders RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Leamington C & AC

C.L.C. Striders RC
Sparkhill Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Sparkhill Harriers
Amazing Feet RC
Leamington C & AC
Northbrook AC
University of Warwick AC
University of Warwick AC
Sparkhill Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Telford AC

University of Warwick AC

44

56

67

68

74

77
81

92
104
110
119
125

126
129

137
138
140

148
150
152
156

157

167

171

174

185
189

198

41

42

58

82

87

134

137

148

171

34

42

44

70

86
87

90

112

143

147

158

164

179

203

35

49

59

69

75

90

120

134

141

144

156

161

168

175
176

181

182

192

207

34
35
41
42
42
44
44
49
56
58
59
67
68
69
70
74
75
77
81
82
86
87
87
90
90
92
104
110
112
119
120
125
126
129
134
134
137
137
138
140
141
143
144
147
148
148
150
152
156
156
157
158
161
164
167
168
171
171
174
175
176
179
181
182
185
189
192
198
203
207

34
35
41
42

ERER

56

58

59

67

68

69

70

74

75

77

81

82

86

87

87

90

90

92
104
110
112
119
120
125
126
129
134
134
137
137
138
140
141
143
144
147
148
148
150
152
156
156
157
158
161
164
167
168
171
171
174
175
176
179
181
182
185
189
192
198
203
207



380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
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247
631
302
588

59
269
580
634
319
582
306
493

316
366
370

37
275
592
299
531
539
164
496

96
445

524
525
532
538
358
534
188
355
492
194
159
179
555
513

83
510
399
551
578
585
396
326
589
576
412
491
195
497
509
631
496

Gavin Peavoy
Peter Stockbridge
Andy Carroll

Qes Hussain
Bradley Coates
Simon Davies

Jit Sispal

Adrew Gage
Kevin Morris
Paolo Foglino
Charles Fentiman
Tristan Byrne
Simon Gregg
Martin Millicheap
Allan Coldicott
James Fidoe
Kevin Peace
Darron Handley
Richard Shearing
Mark Arnold
Jayaram Raghuveer
Alexis Soreau
Richard Clifton
Thomas Clubb
John Andrews
Mike Whitehead

Junior Men

Scott McKay
Alex McKerrell
Joseph Ray

Josh Snow

Oscar Barbour
Connor Richardson
Jack Savage
Fergus Allison
Sam Brashaw
Sam Wadsworth
Johnathon Brown
Dean Mawby

Luc Allberry
Scott Jenkins
Ashleigh Bentley
David Hooton
Tom Ainsworth
Thomas Wilson
Dan Stock

Doug Heynderickx
Sam Weaving
Daniel Roulston
Ryan Colclough
Lewis Sternkopf
Bikram Singh
Ignacio Borrego
Tristan Warren
Joe Cochrane
Ryan Hearn
Peter Stockbridge
Thomas Clubb

Massey Ferguson RC
Leamington C & AC
Sparkhill Harriers
University of Warwick AC
C.L.C. Striders RC
Northbrook AC
Leamington C & AC

C.L.C. Striders RC
Sparkhill Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Sparkhill Harriers
University of Warwick AC
Amazing Feet RC
Sparkhill Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Bournville Harriers
Northbrook AC
Bournville Harriers
Sparkhill Harriers
University of Warwick AC
University of Warwick AC
Leamington C & AC
University of Warwick AC
Dudley Kingswinford RC
Telford AC

Series Points

University of Warwick AC
University of Warwick AC
University of Warwick AC
University of Warwick AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
University of Warwick AC
Leamington C & AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
University of Warwick AC
Leamington C & AC
Leamington C & AC
Leamington C & AC
Worcester AC

University of Warwick AC
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
University of Warwick AC
Tamworth AC

University of Warwick AC
Worcester AC

University of Warwick AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Sparkhill Harriers
University of Warwick AC
Worcester AC

Tamworth AC

University of Warwick AC
Leamington C & AC
University of Warwick AC
University of Warwick AC
Leamington C & AC
University of Warwick AC
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208

216

220
225

229

237

243

250
254
256
258
259
261
262
269
273

Match 1

[0 O

12

16

15

21

18

20

22

11

19

10
13
17

23

216

237

241
242

Match 2

U R NW

11
13
14
15
16
18
19

17

215

Match 3

[

AN B W

10

~

12
13

11
14
16
17

15

19

18

212

225
229

239

244

Match 4

0NN O WS

12

11

14

13

16

19

15

17
18

20

208
212
215
216
216
220
225
225
229
229
237
237
239
241
242
243
244
250
254
256
258
259
261
262
269
273

Total

15
29
16
19
34
37
38
30
51
36
39
63
66
55
60

26
32
36
37

10
13
17
18
20
23

208
212
215
216
216
220
225
225
229
229
237
237
239
241
242
243
244
250
254
256
258
259
261
262
269
273

BestOf3

10
15
16
19
24
25
26
30
35
36
39
42
48
55
60

26
32
36
37

10
13
17
18
20
23



